
2026 Mississippi State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Mississippi State (as of Feb 22, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 8-0   Home: 8-0   Away: 0-0   SEC: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
 3 Ace Reese  . 5 0 0 8-8 30 12 15 7 0 2 11 28  . 9 3 3 4 1 7 0  . 5 7 1 0 0 1-1 3 10 1  . 9 2 9

38 Bryce Chance  . 4 0 9 8-7 22 9 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 4 5 5 3 1 1 1  . 4 8 1 1 1 5-5 4 0 0 1.000

33 Blake Bevis  . 3 8 5 6-4 13 6 5 0 0 2 8 11  . 8 4 6 5 0 3 0  . 5 2 6 1 0 1-1 25 2 0 1.000

34 Gehrig Frei  . 3 8 1 7-5 21 2 8 2 1 0 4 12  . 5 7 1 3 0 3 1  . 4 5 8 0 0 2-3 2 13 0 1.000

 7 Reed Stallman  . 2 7 8 6-5 18 4 5 2 0 1 5 10  . 5 5 6 2 1 7 0  . 3 8 1 0 0 0-0 29 0 0 1.000

 6 James Nunnallee  . 2 3 8 6-6 21 6 5 3 0 0 0 8  . 3 8 1 5 2 4 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 2-3 12 0 0 1.000

 9 Ryder Woodson  . 2 3 1 7-7 26 3 6 4 0 0 5 10  . 3 8 5 3 0 5 0  . 3 0 0 1 0 0-1 13 13 2  . 9 2 9

 5 Aidan Teel  . 2 0 0 8-7 20 9 4 1 0 0 4 5  . 2 5 0 6 2 5 0  . 4 1 4 1 1 1-1 10 1 0 1.000

--------------------
10 Drew Wyers  . 6 2 5 3-2 8 4 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 7 5 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000

14 Vytas Valincius  . 5 4 5 4-4 11 6 6 1 0 0 7 7  . 6 3 6 5 0 3 1  . 6 4 7 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

27 Peter Mershon  . 5 0 0 2-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Andrew Raymond  . 4 5 5 4-3 11 2 5 2 0 0 3 7  . 6 3 6 3 1 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0 36 3 0 1.000

12 Chone James  . 4 2 9 4-3 14 6 6 1 0 1 5 10  . 7 1 4 1 0 2 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 1-1 38 3 0 1.000

 2 Jacob Parker  . 3 0 0 3-2 10 3 3 1 0 1 3 7  . 7 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

18 Noah Sullivan  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 3 3 0 0 1 4 6  . 5 0 0 4 1 2 1  . 4 7 1 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

21 Kevin Milewski  . 0 0 0 3-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 24 2 0 1.000

49 Gatlin Sanders  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000

23 Jackson Owen  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 4 1 8 255 77 87 26 1 8 68 139  . 5 4 5 52 9 51 4  . 4 6 0 6 2 15-19 207 65 4  . 9 8 6

Opponents  . 2 0 4 8 250 23 51 7 1 2 23 66  . 2 6 4 22 10 101 4  . 2 9 3 1 0 10-11 183 65 14  . 9 4 7

LOB - Team (65), Opp (53). DPs turned - Team (5), Opp (4). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (1), Reese 1. Picked off -
Nunnallee 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
 4 Tomas Valincius  0 . 0 0 2-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 11.1 9 0 0 3 13 1 0 0  . 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Duke Stone  2 . 7 0 2-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 10.0 5 3 3 2 16 2 1 0  . 1 5 2 0 4 0 0 0
28 Ryan McPherson  2 . 7 0 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 10.0 10 4 3 1 15 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
--------------------
42 Jack Gleason  0 . 0 0 1-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0
36 Tyler Pitzer  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/1 1 2.2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
29 Maddox Webb  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 1 2.2 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 1 0 0 0
20 Maddox Miller  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Dane Burns  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jackson Logar  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
15 Tanner Beliveau  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Brendan Sweeney  1 . 5 9 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 1 5.2 3 1 1 1 6 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
35 Ben Davis  2 . 2 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 1 1 1 0 7 1 0 0  . 0 8 3 0 1 0 1 0
 8 Charlie Foster  5 . 4 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 5 3 3 10 1 0 1  . 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
13 William Kirk  6 . 7 5 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 4.0 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 0  . 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0
17 Parker Rhodes  6 . 7 5 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
24 Jack Bauer 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
25 Chris Billingsley 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  2 . 6 1 8-0 8 8 0 2/2 4 69.0 51 23 20 22 101 7 1 2  . 2 0 4 4 10 0 1 0

Opponents  9 . 8 9 0-8 8 8 0 0/0 0 61.0 87 77 67 52 51 26 1 8  . 3 4 1 15 9 2 6 2

PB - Team (2), James 2, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (3), Pitzer 1, Kirk 1, Valincius, T 1, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - James (7-7),
Foster (5-5), Raymond (2-2), McPherson (2-2), Milewski (1-2), Sweeney (0-1), Rhodes (1-1), Gleason (1-1), Stone (1-1).



2026 Mississippi State Baseball
Overall Statistics for Mississippi State (as of Feb 22, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
12 Chone James 41 38 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
19 Andrew Raymond 39 36 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
 7 Reed Stallman 29 29 0 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Blake Bevis 27 25 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Kevin Milewski 26 24 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
34 Gehrig Frei 15 2 13 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 James Nunnallee 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Aidan Teel 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Drew Wyers 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
49 Gatlin Sanders 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
38 Bryce Chance 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Jackson Owen 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
28 Ryan McPherson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 4 Tomas Valincius 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Vytas Valincius 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Chris Billingsley 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 William Kirk 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Tyler Pitzer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Ryder Woodson 28 13 13 2  . 9 2 9 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Ace Reese 14 3 10 1  . 9 2 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
11 Duke Stone 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Jack Bauer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Parker Rhodes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Tanner Beliveau 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Jacob Parker 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Charlie Foster 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ben Davis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
45 Dane Burns 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
42 Jack Gleason 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Maddox Miller 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Peter Mershon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Jackson Logar 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Noah Sullivan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Maddox Webb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Brendan Sweeney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 276 207 65 4  . 9 8 6 5 10 1  . 9 0 9 2 0

Opponents 262 183 65 14  . 9 4 7 4 15 4  . 7 8 9 5 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


